Jayendra A. Shah . County of Los Angeles et al

h:\casnyder\civil\e-filings\cv08-6499judgment01.doc

Doc 84

Whereas this action was dismissed with prejudice by the Court following the granting of based on Defendant's Motion to Dismiss, under FRCP 12(b)(6) on August 9, 2010; (See Exhibit "A")

Whereas the Court granted Defendant's Motion for Attorneys' Fees against Plaintiff in the amount of \$37,432.50 on September 20, 2010; (See Exhibit "B")

Whereas Plaintiff, Jayendra A. Shah, M.D., timely filed an appeal of this Court's final Order with respect to both the Court's Motion to Dismiss and the Court's granting attorneys' fees;

It appearing by reason of said ruling by this Court, Defendant, County of Los Angeles is entitled to have judgment entered in its favor and have judgment entered against Plaintiff, Jayendra A. Shah, M.D., for the total award granted by the Court, \$37,432.50.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED AND DECREED that said Plaintiff, Jayendra A. Shah, M.D., take nothing from said Defendant, County of Los Angeles and that Defendant, County of Los Angeles is entitled to attorneys' fees and disbursements from Plaintiff in the amount of \$37,432.50.

IT IS SO ORDERED:

Dated: November 24, 2010

Christina A. Snyder
United States District Court

Rhristine a. Snyde

Case No.: CV08-6499 CAS(CWx)
DEFENDANT'S [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT
ON ATTORNEYS' FEES AWARDED